Crawley 2030: The Crawley Borough Local Plan 2015-2030

Adoption Statement: Crawley Borough Local Plan 2015 – 2030



Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act (as amended) The Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended) Regulation 26

Notice is hereby given that Crawley Borough Council adopted the Crawley Borough Local Plan on 16 December 2015 in accordance with the above regulations.

Crawley 2030: Crawley Borough Local Plan 2015 – 2030 replaces the policies contained in the Crawley Borough Core Strategy (2008) and those 'saved' policies of the Crawley Borough Local Plan 2000.

The Crawley Borough Local Plan sets out the town's development and infrastructure needs until 2030, and ensures these can be delivered to support sustainable economic growth while continuing to protect its important built and environmental assets. It covers sustainable development, character, economic growth, housing, environment, infrastructure and Gatwick Airport.

The Crawley Borough Local Plan has been subject to examination by an independent Inspector appointed by the Secretary of State. The adopted Plan incorporates the Main Modifications recommended by the Inspector as set out in the Appendix to the Report on the Examination into Crawley Borough Local Plan 2015-2030.

Document availability

Copies of this Adoption Statement, the Adopted Crawley Borough Local Plan, Sustainability Appraisal incorporating the Strategic Environmental Assessment, Local Plan Map, Inspector's Report and other associated documents are available to view at: www.crawley.gov.uk/crawley2030

Hard copies of the documents are also available at the following locations:

- **Town Hall**: The Boulevard, Crawley RH10 1UZ. Phone: 01293 438000. Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8.30am-5pm.
- **Crawley Library**: Southgate Avenue, Southgate, Crawley RH10 6HG. Phone: 01293 651744. Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9am-7pm and Saturday 9am-5pm.
- Broadfield Library: 46 Broadfield Barton, Broadfield, Crawley RH11 9BA. Phone: 01293 543298. Opening hours: Monday to Friday 10am-5pm and Saturday 10am-2pm.

Any person aggrieved by the adoption of the Crawley Borough Local Plan 2015 – 2030 may make an application to the High Court under Section 113 of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004.

Any challenge pursuant to Section 113 must be made on the grounds that the document is not within the appropriate power and/or a procedural requirement has not been complied with. Any such application should be made promptly and, in any event, no later than the end of the six week period starting from the date on which the Plan was adopted: 16 December 2015.

For more information visit www.crawley.gov.uk/crawley2030, email us at forward.plans@crawley.gov.uk or call us on 01293 438624.